ORDINANCE NO. 8-68

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 3-68, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO, 5-68, IN ORDER TO PROVIDE INCREASED LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. The Sub-Section titled LIFE INSURANCE of SECTION 8. BENEFITS, of Ordinance No. 3-68, as amended by Ordinance No. 5-68, is hereby amended to read as follows:

> Each regular employee and Department Head of the Village of Centerville, in addition to compensation itemized provided in this Ordinance, for each person requesting coverage, be provided with[a term life insurance coverage, in the amount of One Thousand Dollars] twenty-four (24) hour term life insurance coverage in the amount of \$3,000.00, including double indemnity for accidental death, and dismemberment, for each such employee and Department Head, to be effective as to each employee when he or she completes his or her first six months of employment with the Village. The Village shall pay the premium for such group contract life insurance, and the Mayor and Clerk-Treasurer are hereby authorized and directed to enter into such an insurance contract. The benefits provided by this Section shall accrue at such time as Insurance Contract provided becomes effective.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 17th day of June, 1968.

Mayor-Village of Centerville, Ohio

ATTES

Village of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, on the had day of done, 1968.

Clerk Bulyk